
Headquarters and Executive Staff Directory

Main: (502) 636-0771
Fax: (502) 637-8111



Jane Burks
President & CEO
(502) 636-4643

JaneB@voaky.org

Farrah Ferriell
Sr. Director of Development 

(502) 636-4639
FarrahF@voaky.org

Shawn Firchau
Senior Accountant

(502) 636-4642
ShawnF@voaky.org

Cathy Dobbs
Human Resource Generalist

(502) 636-4634
CathyD@voaky.org

Rita Finnie
VP of Southern Developmental 

Disability Services
(901) 937-0100

RitaB@voatn.net

Bay Baltes
Sr. VP of Human Resources 

(502) 636-4633
BayB@voaky.org

Debra Chittenden
Senior Consultant - Accounting

(502) 636-4654
DebraC@voaky.org



Mark Ford
Development Associate

(502) 636-4648
MarkF@voaky.org

Tom George
Chief Financial Officer

(502) 636-4659
TomG@voaky.org

Marcus Goodwin
HR/Training Coordinator

(502) 636-4631
MarcusG@voaky.org

Tiffany Cole Hall
VP of  Northern Developmental 

Disability Services
(812) 944-5213

TiffanyH@voaky.org

Jennifer Hancock
President Elect
(502) 636-4649

JenniferH@voaky.org

John Hardin
Director of Accounting

(502) 636-4653
JohnH@voaky.org

Tabitha Hodges
Community Engagement Manager

(502) 636-0771, ext 504
TabithaH@voaky.org

Jannette  Mui Hong
Accounts Payable Administrator

(502) 636-4657
JannetteH@voaky.org



Jon Kuehl
Sr. Director of Operations Support & Oversight

(502) 636-4645
JonathanK@voaky.org

Lisa Maddox
Executive Associate

(502) 636-4644
LMaddox@voaky.org

Robin Mohn
External Relations Systems Manager 

(502) 636-4637
RobinM@voaky.org

Jennifer McMinn
VP of Clinical and Regional Services

(502) 635-4521
JenniferM@voaky.org

John T. Launius
Director of Program Development

(502) 636-4636
JohnL@voaky.org

Alan Lowhorn
Director of Grants

(502) 636-4655
AlanL@voaky.org

Connie Newton
Director of Human Resources

(502) 636-4632
ConnieN@voaky.org

Tandee Ogburn 
VP of External Relations

(502) 636-4638
TandeeO@voaky.org



Liz Smith
Billing Specialist
(502) 636-4651
LizS@voaky.org

Jamie Pillsbury
Director of Finance

(502) 636-4665
JamieP@voaky.org

Robyn Przybylek
Office Manager
(502) 636-4660

RobynP@voaky.org

Jennifer Recktenwald
Sr. Director of Communications

(502) 636-4647
JenniferR@voaky.org

Jermetria Robey
Human Resource Coordinator I

(502) 636-4630
JermetriaR@voaky.org

Donna Trabue
Chaplain

(502) 636- 4641
DonnaT@voaky.org

Claire Sheehan
Creative Services Manager

(502) 636-4646
ClaireS@voaky.org

Bobbie Young
Senior Accountant

(502) 636-4652
BobbieY@voaky.org


